



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Asset Management Professional Program Aligns to Updated Global Resources and Standards

**Mississauga, Ontario (September 6, 2024):** The Asset Management Professional (AMP) Certification program, developed by PEMAC Asset Management Association of Canada (PEMAC), has been updated to align with recent revisions of knowledge and standards by leading global maintenance and asset management organizations.

PEMAC subject matter expert volunteers worked throughout the summer to revise the AMP curriculum based on updates to: IAM Anatomy version 4, the Global Forum on Maintenance and Asset Management (GFMAM) Asset Management Landscape version 3 and the ISO 55000x:2024 standards. These resources provide guidance and best practices for organizations to improve efficiency, reduce risk and enhance their overall asset management processes. The revision emphasizes the importance of context and stakeholders; value realization with a focus on knowledge management; and organizational change management.

AMP is a six-course program which introduces participants to the latest in strategic asset management thinking; develops the capacity to engage others and build their knowledge and skill in key subject areas such as risk management and knowledge management; and introduces tools for strategic decision making at each stage of the asset lifecycle.

The program is designed for mid-career professionals from a variety of backgrounds (IT, engineering and business management) who have responsibility for managing decisions with respect to the core life cycle functions such as design, selection, operation and maintenance of an organization's assets.

It's critical to ensure AMP curriculum is current with global resources and standards so course participants have the latest information to effectively manage their organization's physical assets. A special thank you to the revision team for their speedy efforts.

Nicolle Guillen, PEMAC Education and Professional Development Manager

AMP courses are offered online by Northern Lakes College. The ten-week courses are delivered through NLC's accessible Anytime, Anywhere format (asynchronously) each semester. The next set of courses begins the week of September 17, and enrolment is still open. Savings are available for registration prior to September 9.

Practitioners from around the world enrolling in the upcoming AMP courses at Northern Lakes College can be assured that their asset management learning journey is aligned to the most recently released bodies of knowledge. NLC prides itself on accessible, meaningful, relevant, and up-to-date training for practitioners and organizations.

Joshua de Vries, Associate Dean, Business, Academics, Trades & Regional Stewardship, Northern Lakes College

Completing the AMP program leads to the widely recognized Certified Asset Management Professional (CAMP) certification, awarded through PEMAC.

For more information about the AMP program visit: https://www.pemac.org/education/amp-program

To enrol in the AMP courses at Northern Lakes College visit: <a href="https://www.northernlakescollege.ca/programs-courses/continuing-education/program/asset-management-professional#">https://www.northernlakescollege.ca/programs-courses/continuing-education/program/asset-management-professional#</a>

About PEMAC Asset Management Association of Canada: PEMAC is a national not-for-profit professional association

promoting and enabling excellence in maintenance, reliability, and asset management through collaboration, applied learning, leadership and advocacy. For more information, visit www.pemac.org/.

## **About Northern Lakes College**

Northern Lakes College (NLC) provides flexible educational opportunities through innovative delivery. With accessibility as a cornerstone value, we provide quality educational programs and services. NLC's innovative <u>Supported Distance</u> <u>Learning</u> (SDL) and <u>Supported Distance Teaching</u> (SDT) models include unique online delivery options such as NLC LIVE Online™ and NLC Anytime, Anywhere. SDL provides learners with the flexibility to balance work, home, and education, so that they can continue their education, improve their employment opportunities, and enhance their quality of life. Committed to its communities in northern Alberta and to its students, wherever they may be, NLC collaborates with business, industry, and other post-secondary institutions to benefit students and communities. Explore at <u>www.northernlakescollege.ca</u>.

For additional information contact:

Mbongeni Mtetwa Marketing Specialist, PEMAC Asset Management Association of Canada marketing@pemac.org

Rachel Ouellette
Director, External Relations, Marketing & Communication
Office of the President
Northern Lakes College
news@northernlakescollege.ca